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8~nior National &holarakip Examinati-In, 1930. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 16th .January, 1931. 

THE following is an alphabetical list of candidateR who 
reached the standard of ,!ualification for a scholarship 

(61 per <'.ent..) in the Senior National Scholarship Examination 
of November last. To those who are eli~ible in all other 
respects scholarRhips will be awarded by the Education 
Boards concerned. 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

Name. 

Amies, ,John Martus 
Archbold, Olive Stella 
Baldwin, Lynnton French 
Beattie, Hugh 
Becroft, Colin Keith 
Bergen, WiIf~ed Conrad 
Biggar, Margaret Ivy 
Blakey, Norman Benjamin 
Bowyer, Walter Noel 
Boyle, Max Fleetwood 
Braithwaite, St.anley Norman 
Braybrooke, Ernest Kingston 
Buckland, Walter Alwyn 
Canavera, Albertina Consiglia 
Carson, Nona Lily 
Coles, Edna Alice 
Collins, Burton Wallace .. 
Combs, Willis Ide 
()onnell, Richard Calderwood 
Couch, Lennox William Bertram 
Crawley, William Edgar .. 
Dalton, George .Tames Clifford 
Dalziel, Edith Margaret .. 
Davis, Charlies William .. 
Dearnley. Ernest Ralph .. 
Dellow, John Carpenter .. 
Eastgate, Rodney Bernard Frenc·h 
Fisher, George Evan 
Fraser, Kinnear George .. 
French, '''ortley Bruce 
Gallagher, Mary Marguerite 
Gardner, Gwladys Louise .. 
Gamham, Robert Leslie .. 
Gilley, Robert Francis John 
Ginn, Noel 
Gordon, Douglas Alexander 
Gordon, Grace Eunson 
Grave, Selwvn Alfred 
Hall, Gertn;de Mary Sophia 
Hamilton, Irene Helen 
Hansmann, Dora Louise .. 
Harrison, Vera Margaret .. 
Harrow, Kathleen Mary .. 
HEmry, Evelyn .. 
Hitchcock. Margaret Annie 
Hogben, George Lawrence 
Howell, Clement Howard Napier 
Hughes, Myrtle ,Tean 
Hunter, Patricia .. 
Hutchens, William Kemp 
Jefferis, Mary Logan 
.Tordan, .Tames Andrew 
Keeling, John Arthur 
Kerr, Ian Stratford 
I.ewis, Desmond Harry 
I.ochore, Donovan Wright 
Low, Alan Roberts 
Lynch, Aroha Edna 
McAlevey, Annie 
McCormack, Charles Theodore Dewar 
McCowan, Hal Worrall 
Mackie, Naera Jovce 
MacLachlan, RobCrt James 
Marsh, Theodore 
Mills, John Raymond 
Money, Lucy Hazel 
Murray, Robert John 
Noble, Eric Batchelor 
Nodwell, Elsie Elizabeth .. 
Odell, Alma Brookes 
Ojala, Eric Mervyn 
Owen, Warwick Jack Burgoyne 
Pascoe, William Arthur •. 
Pepper, Dulcie Frances .. 
Phillips, Neville Crompton 
Pitt, I.eon Keith 

Education 
District. 

Otago 
Taranaki 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
'Yanganui 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
A'.wkland 
Auckland 
Am'kland 
Taranaki 
Otago 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Hawke's Bav .. 
Wellington . 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Taranaki 
Wellington 
Otago 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Otago 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Otago 
Otago 
Canterbury 
Wanganui 
Canterbury 
Canterbury 
Auckland' 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Otago 
Auckland 
Auckland 
\\'anganui 
Otago 
Nelson 
'l'aranaki 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Canterburv 
Auckland' 
Otago 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Auckland' 
Southland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Wanganui 
Canterbury 
Auckland' 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Taranaki 
Wanganui 
Nelson 

Total 
Marks. 

1532 
1423 
1682 
1438 
1546 
1533 
1491 
1429 
1453 
1422 
1465 
1531 
1492 
1634 
1464 
1543 
1681 
1525 
1570 
1438 
1428 
1626 
1781 
1582 
1623 
1484 
1417 
1460 
14:16 
1736 
1465 
1540 
1577 
1513 
1733 
1;333 
1632 
1411 
1495 
1403 
1479 
1492 
1612 
1519 
1571 
1494 
1406 
1420 
144!l 
1590 
1483 
1403 
1561 
1403 
1616 
1739 
1819 
14:)4 
1660 
1687 
1526 
1565 
1574 
1518 
1411 
1546 
1505 
1591 
1439 
1466 
1494 
1671 
1615 
1487 
1746 
14:~9 

Name. 

Pullman, Maxwell 
Rayner, Arthur Asquith 
Reid, John Cowie 
Robinson, Neil Campbell 
Rowan, Geoffrev Alexander 
Re.shbrook, Lesiie William 
Sandel, Jean Mary 
Sanders, Susie May 
Scott, I.eslie McKenzie 
Sutherland, Alan William 
Syverston, Cenie 
Tamblyn, John Bruce 
Thompson, Barbara Mary 
Turner, Allen Wilfred 
Verry, Helen Alys 
Verry, Horace Leslie 
Webb, Roland Dudley 

Education 
District. 

Auckland 
Otago 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Southland 
Wanganui 
Auckland 
Taranaki 
Auckland 
Otago 
Otago 
Canterbury 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Wellington 

Total 
Marks. 

1691 
1410 
1525 
1511 
1688 
1470 
1659 
1519 
1561 
1533 
1559 
1469 
1422 
1503 
1443 
1593 
1591 

Public Sen'ice Entrance Examination, 1930. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 16th .January, 1931. 

T HE following list contains the names of the candidates, 
arranged in order of merit, who passed the Public 

Service Entrance Examination held on 19th November, 1930, 
and following days. 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

No. Name. 
1. Crombie, Ruth 

McConnel, Bertie Augustus 
3. Webber, Nola Jessie 
4. Thawley, Ralph .. 
5. Toone, Harry Parker 
6. Foster, William Percy .. 
7. Whitehead, John .. 
8. Fox, Lola Daphne 
9. Lancaster, Dorothy Eurydice 

10. Slatcr, Stanley Nelson .. 
11. Maffey, Geoffrey Louis .. 
12. Brown, Herbert Thomas 
13. Mullan, Molly Isobel .. 

Pascoe, William Arthur 
15. Chadwick, Harold 
16. Polglase, David 
17. Kendon, Royston Stuart 
18. Cox, Laurie " 
19. McKenzie, Thomas John 

Williamson, Ian Francis 
21. McCormick, Newton William 
22. Dillon, Doreen Margaret 

Johnston, Dorothy Emily 
24. Stevens, Matthew 
25. Talbot, Ian 
26. Johnston, Violettie Christina 
27. Hoskin, Trevor Walter 
28. Delargey, Reginald John 

Gick, Treyor Lewis 
30. Craig, George .. 
31. Dowling, Dudley Kingston 
32. Alcorn, James Allan 

Wood, Joan Horoman .. 
34. Clark, Raymond Edgar 

Girling, William Russell 
36. Gordon, Douglas Alexander 
37. Boswell, David John .. 
38. Findlay, Jean Lorraine 

Johnston, Douglas Alexander 
40. Ombler, Stanley Abbot 
41. Johnston, Alexander Smith 
42. Gover, Henry Ashwin .. 
43. Cagney, Desmond Noel 
44. Elliott, Ivor Lewis 

Shirley, John Robertson 
46. Cornford, Arthur Lindsay 

Ojala, Eric Mervyn 
48. Basham, Barbara Isabel Louise .. 
49. Turner, Allen Wilfred .. 
50. Lynch, Aroha Edna 
51. Brasell, Robert George .. 
52. Mouat, Harold Maurice 
53. Gilbert, Thomas Jack .. 
54. Lawson, Gladys Amelia 

Whitehead, Bernard Beresford 
56. Glynn, Leo Ward 
57. Hoy, Alfred Patrick 
58. O'Donnell, Kathleen 

Examination Centre. 
Wellington. 
Hamilton. 
Dannevirke. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 
Auckland. 
Hamilton. 
Dunedin. 
Palmerston North. 
Wanganui. 
Auckland. 
Timaru. 
Nelson. 
Waihi. 
Gisborne. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Akaroa. 
Auckla.nd. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Hamilton. 
Motueka. 
Kaikoura. 
New Plymouth. 
Auckland. 
Hamilton. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Hastings. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 
Matamata. 
Lower Hutt. 
Palmerston North. 
Hastings. 
Oamaru. 
Nelson. 
Stratford. 
Hokitika. 
Nelson. 
Napier. 
Na.pier. 
Tauranga. 
Thames. 
Dargaville. 
Te Aroha. 
Waipawa. 
Palmerston North. 
Oamaru. 
Palmerston North. 
Gisborne. 
Hamilton. 
Wanganui. 
Wellington. 


